parts  OMPEK T O rrices

lescription Qty/Kt  GMP # #/Pk
3AG #7 ROTOR HEAD.......

Sessaw 1 c20 1
3ladeholder 2 521 1
Machined Yoke Pro 1 522¢ 1
Molded Yoke Custom 1 522¢ 1
Bearing 10-15% 2 523 i
Bearing 15-20% 2 524 1
Bearing CRT6-12% 2 525 1
Thrust Adjst Blt* 2 526 2
3x40 Skt Hd Scrw* 2 238 2
Machined Hub Pro 1 530P 1
Molded Hub Custom 1 530¢ 1
3lade End 2 531 2
Paddles 2 532 2
Seesaw Pvt Arm 1 533 1
Seesaw Brg Hldr 2 534 2
Mixing Arm Hldr 2 535 2
Mixing Arm 2 536 2
“mbl Shft 3rng(P) 2 537¢ 1
imbl Shft Bush(C) 2 537C 2
“ske Jdust Cap 2 538 2
toke Ompr Clr(A) 1 539 1
Yske Jdmpr Clr(B) 1 540 1
Jearing HK0408 2 S5 1
“lybar 290mm 2 G542 2
Fubber Omor 1 543 1
Ndt Pin 4x29.8 1 565 1
W P Sl Bl % 350 Z
Mdl 2in 3x15.8 1 567 1
3earing LF940 2 548 1
Sivot Bolt 2 549 Z
3AG #8 WOOD PARTS......

3tabilizer Ply Set 1 568 1
wood Blk Set 1 569 1
“ront Zabin Ply Set 1 573 1
3AG #9 CONTROL RODS & LINKS...

ail sinxks{large) 10 570L 10
3al! Links{Small) 20 570 10
iuDDer arommecs 3 S5/i2 3
2x16mm Control Rod 2 571 2
2x55mm Control Rod 3 574 3
2x70mm Control Rod 1 219 1
7%x90mm Control Rod 2 229 2
2x100mm Control Rd 2 576 2
2x110mm Control Rd 2 577 2
7%120mm Control Rd 2 578 2
Clevis 2 581 2
Zmm Balls 30 211 10
controil Rd End 2 579 2
“an Shroud Clip 1 484 1
Control Tube Clip 1 580 1
Allen Key 1.5mm 1 289 i
Allen Key 2.0mm 1 282 1
Allen Key 2,Smm 1 283 1
Allen Key 3.0mm 1 230 1

Prices affective May 1 1983

Price Description Qty/Kt GMP # #/Pk
BOX ITEMS..oevcoses
7.95 | Main Rotor Blades 2 550 2
7.95 | Blade Covering 2 547 2
34,50 | Tail Rotor Blades 2 551 2
12,50 | Tail Boom 1 552 1
4,95 | T1 Drv Wire 29" 1 553 1
5.95| T1 Drv To 3x600mm 1 554 1
4,50 | Skid Wire 121'% 1 555 1
3.95 | T/R Cantrl Wre 38" 1 556 1
1.25 { Fan Shroud 1 557 1
24.95| T/R Cntrl Tube 1 558 1
8.95| Fuel Tank 300cc 1 559 1
3.50 | Fuel Tank 400cc 1 559L 1
4.95 | canopy 2 560 2
5.95 | Decals 2 561 2
2.50 | Tail Boom Struts 2 582 2
2.50 | Tail Boom Clip 1 583 1
3.25 | Instruction Manual 1 563 1
5.95 { BAG #10 HARDWARE
3.25| 3x10 skt Hd Scrw 26 231 2
1.25 1 3x12 Skt Hd Scrw 2 235 2
.95 | 3x16 Skt Hd Scrw 2 232 2
.95 1 3x20 Skt Hd Scrw 3 234 2
4,95 | 3x25 Skt Hd Scrw 1 233 2
4,95 | 3x26 Skt Hd Scrw 1 236 1
A5 1 3x35 Skt Hd Scrw 8 237 10
.95 | 3x40 Skt Hd Scrw 2 238 2
1.75 1 4415 Skt dd Suvw S 233 id
.95 | 4x30 Skt Hd Scrw 2 240 2
4,95 | 2x6 Pan Hd Scrw 6 245 10
1.25 | 2x8 Pan Hd Scrw 10 246 10
2x10 Pan Hd Scrw 14 247 10
2.95 1 2x14 Pan Hd Scrw 4 248 k
1.50 | 2x16 Pan Hd Scrw 1 249 2
7.50 | 3x10 Pan Hd Scrw 5 250 5
3x12 Pan Hd Scrw g8 265 10
7.50 | 2.7x8 Wood Scrw i 267 5
6.25 | 3x14 Wood Scrw 9 268 10
.50 ] 2x12 3kt Hd Scrw 2 459 2
1.25 | 2.6x8 Skt Hd Scrw 2 270 2
1.75 | 4x10 Skt Hd Scrw 6 274 10
.95 1 2mm Nut 23 241 10
1.75 | 3mm Nut, 1 2h2 2
1.95{ 3mm Lock Nut 53 243 10
1.95 | 4mm Lock Nut 9 275 10
1.95 | 2mm Flat Wshr 12 262 10
1.25 | 3mm Flat Wshr 23 276 10
©3.25 | 3x7mm Flat Wshr 2 277 2
1.50 | 4x8x.5mm F1t Wshr 9 278 10
.50 | 3x3mm Set Scrw 4 287 5
50 | 3x5mm Set Scrw 2 251 2
.75 | bxbmm Set Scrw 3 252 2
.75? 4x6mm Set Scrw 15 288 2
.75} Complt Hardware Set 1 274CP 1
751 Cntrl rod kit 575 14

GORHAM MODEL PRODUCTS CALABASAS CALIFORNIA

Price

19.50
1.95
3.95
6.95

.60
1.50

.65
9.95 -
1.95
3.50
4,25

14.95
1.50
3.75

10.00

1.75
.95
.95

1.25

28.59
10.95




—_— - s s e—ee e —_————— =7y

r J""“'D’;’ /] /¢ 1983 PARTS PRICE LIST

Description Qty/Kit GMP # #/Pk Price Description Qty/Kt GMP # #/Pk Price
3AG #1 LANDING GEAR..... i
Skids 2 401 2  6.95] Inp. Dry Shft Assm 1 1638 1 19.50
Struts 2 402 2 9.75|0Out. Drv Shft Assm 1 163A 1 19.50
Skid clamps & 403 4 3,95 | Bearing 685 tnner 2 163D 1 8,50,
BAG #2 MAIN FRAME....... Bear ing 685 Outer 2 1638 1 5.5
Radius Arm Stay 1 405 1 1.25 |TL Bld Hldr Set{d) b 164CP b 4,95
Main Frame RT 1 Lob 1 12.95.] T! Pitch Plt 1 167CP 1 1.95
Main Frame LFT 1 407 1 12.95] T} Gr Box Mnt 1oAs3 1 2.95
Front Stay RT 1 408 1 3.95 | 71 Gr Box Climp 1 Lsh 1 1.85
Front Stay LFT 1 49 1 3.95| T! Boom Mnt b 455 b 2.95
Front Frame Plt 1 410 1 5,95] Tt Pitch Hnge 2 k6 2 2.75
Servo Mnt Stay 2 4n 1 1.75 | Brng CRT 4-3 2 457 1 5.50
3AG #3 UDRIVE TRAIN..... Brg LF 360 2 48 1 h.50
Main Shaft 1 415 1 8,95 Brng SS 3-9 2 459 1 h.50
Main Shaft AR 1 415A 1 9,25 | Brs Clr 3x3 2 460 1 .60
Main Drive Gear 1 416 1 6.95|Ndl Pin 2x8.8 2 k612 1.25
Main Drive Gear AR 1 416A 1 7.50 | T! Rotor Hub 1 462 1 5.25
Jear Hub(A/R) 1 b17 1 15.95 | T1 Pitch PIt Clr 2 463 2 2.50
etaining Clip 2 421 2 1.95 | BAG #5 COLLECTIVE MECH..
Jrive Hub (A/R) 1 418 1 17.95 | Col Ptch Lvr A 1 471 1 1.25
3earing FCB-12 1 419 1 27.50 | Col Ptch Lvr AB 1 471B T 1.25
2x10 F1t Hd Scrw 4 420 4 .45 | Col Ptch Lvr B 1 L472 1 1.25
4/S 8rng Blk Assm 1 42k 1 7.95]| Col Ptch Lvr B8 1 4728 1 1.75
4/S Brng Blk 2 425 1 3,50 | Pitch Torque Lever 1 475 1 2.95
4/S Brng 6900 OP 2 h26 1 4,951 Roll Lever T 476 1 1.25
i0x15x3.5 CLR 1 427 1 .85 | Col Lever Shaft 1 477 1 2.95
“apling Cam 1 1478 1 15,95 | Col Lever Plate 2 478 2 2.50
Taper Collet A 1 429A 1 2.50| Col Lever Plate B 2 L4788 2 2.50
Taper Collet B 1 4298 1 2.50| Pitch Shaft A 1479 T 175
Taper Collet C 1 429¢ 1 2.50| Pitch Shaft B 1 K80 1 1.95
Flywheel 1 430 1 18.50 | Brass Collar 2 4 2 1.75
zng Mtg Set 40-50 1 423 1 10.95| Pitch Lever 2 482 2 2.50
Eng Mtg Set 60-61 1 43k 1 “10:95 | Alume Collav 1 483 1 .95
; ~lutch Bell 1 43 1 8.95| Main Frame Pillar 1 485 1 1.75
! Stee| Gear Shaft 1 434 1 3.754 Plain Brng 6mm 2 486 2  1.50
2earing LF1060 2 435 1 4,95 Ball Brng 6mm 2 LB6B 1 b.75
Cluteh Lining 1 437 1 .751 Plain Brng 8mm 2 487 2 1.50
2.2y Zell Assm 1 438 1 32.50) 8all Brng 8m 2 %878 1 TS
Clutch Shaft 1 439 1 3.75 ] BAG #6 SWASHPLATE ASSEMBLY...... '
; Clutch 1 440 1 11.95| Upper Plate 1501 1 3.50
' cluten Assem 1 b 1 i14.95| Lower Plate 1 562 1 3.50
Starting Cone 1 442 1 3.50] Joint Ring A 1 503 1 2.95
BAG #4 TAIL PRIVE....... Joint Ring B 1 504 1 2.95
Tail Gear Drv Assm 1 bbb 1 16.95| Brng 20-25 1 505 1 6.95
Bevel Pinion Shft 1 k45 1 1.95 ] Brng SF 10 1 £oé 1 5,25
Bevel Pinion Gr 1 L4 1 7.95| Retaining Plate 1 507 1 .95
Bear ing 605 OP 2 h47 T 3.50 | Rubber Boot 1 508 T 1.95
drive Cplr (A) 1 448 1 4,50 | Swashplate Cmplt 1 515 1 29.50
Bear ing 606 OP 2 Lso 1 5.95] Mast Lock 1 509 1 2.75
Brng Hlidr 606 4 451 2 2.95: Pivot Arm 1 510 1 .75
Brng Hldr 605 2 h52 2 2.95 | Control Arm 1 511 1 .75
Tail Pteh Lvr 1 162 1 1.38!} Radius Arm 2 512 2 .75
Tail Grbox Case(Set 1 166 1 7.95 | Tube 3x2x3.1 2 513 2 .75
Qutput Shaft Spacer 1 163F 1 .751| Nd1 Pin 2x11.8 2 566 2 1.25
Tail Pitch Rod 1161 1 1.00 | washout Set Cmplt 1 514 1 12.95
Tail Gearbox Cmplt 1 163CP 1 57.951 Main Shaft Collar "1 413 1 2.50

. Prices subject to change without notice.




DESCRIPTION

ROD-TAIL GEARBOX CONTROL
LEVER=-TAIL GRBX CONTROL
EHAFT ASSM-INFUT DRIVE
SHAFT ASSM=QUTPUT DRIVE
TAIL ROTOR GEARBOX COMPLETE
BEARING=-SHALL INNER
BEARING-LARGE INNER
SPACER-OUTPUT SHAFT
HOLODER=TAIL ELADE
HOUSING~TAIL GEARBOX
PLATE~PITCH CONTROL
BALL~5MM STEEL
ROD=CONTROL=~2x70MM
SCREW-PAN HEAD-2x10MM
SCREW=PAN HEAD-3X10MM -
SCREW=-PAN HEAD-3x12MM
ROD-CONTROL~2x90MM
GCREWN=S0CKET HEAD=Ix10MM
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-31x16MM
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-3x25MM
SCREW=50CKET HEAD-3IX20MN
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-31x35MK
SCREW=S0CKET HEAD=3X40MM
SCREW=SOCKET HEAD-4x1S5MN
SCREW=-S0CKET HEAD=-4X30MM
MNUT-HEX=2MM

NUT-HEX=IMM

NUT«LOCK~3HM

ECREW=PAN HEAD-2X6MM =
SCREW-FAN HEAD=-2xiMM —
SCREH-PAN HEAD2x14MM —
SCREW-PAN HEAD=2x%1EHM
SCREW=SOCKET HEAD SET-3x5MM
SCREW=S50CKET HEAD SET-4x4MM
WASHER-FLAT=-2MM
SCREW-P.K.=4x1/4"
SCREW=P.K.=-4x1/2%
ESCREW=SOCKET HEAD=2x12MM
SCREW-BOCKET HEAD=2.6x0MM
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-4x10MM
HUT-LOCK=4 MM
WASHEA=FLAT=-3MM
WASHER=FLAT=4x8x, 544

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD SET-Jx3IMM
SCREW=SOCKET HEAD SET=4x6MM

BEIR~-LANDIKG
STRUT=LANDING
CLAMP-LANDING SKID
STAY=RADIUS ARM
MAIN FRAME=-RIGHT
MATN FRAME-LEFT
SEE PART #B0BNB
SEE PART §EOSNB
PLATE~-FRONT FRAME
STAY-SERVO MOUNT
COLLAR=MAIN SHAPT
GEAR=MAIN ASSEMBLY=AUTO
SHAFT-MAIN
SHAFT=MAIN=AUTO
GEAR=MAIN
GEAR-HAIN=-AUTO
HUB=~GEAR=-AUTO
HUB=DBRIVE-AUTO
BERRING-~BALL~FCBLl2
SCREW=FLAT HEAD~3x)0MM
CLYP-RETAINING
HOUNTING SET=-40/50

ol
COOHWHE&RMEMMMMR

[

NSUOMH“NN

L~
MR SORD

R TR e

ot B e e B e

Q.74
11.25

3.75
0.95
1.50
1.25
1.25
1.95
0.85
0,85
1.25
1.28
3.95
1.35
3.85
1.25
1,35
1.25
2.50
1.65
1.65
1.10
1.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.95
1.65
1.68
1.65
4.28
3.5%50
0.85
1.00
32.50
0.85
0.85
3.00
1.93
1.25
¢.85
©.858
10.50
14.95
5.50
1,95
19.95
19.95

8.5
.50
3.50
£9.95
10,95
10,95
8.75
12.50
26.50
32,00
a9.50
Q.65
.95
19.5¢

PART #

424
425
426
427
428
429A
4258
430

435
436
437
4318
439
440
441
442
443
44
445
446
447
448
450

451

452
453
454
455
456

458
459
460

462
464
465
478
4728
475
4746
477
4788
479
480
481
482
483
485

PARTS PRICE LIST

DESCRIPTION

BEARING BLOCK ASSEMBLY
BEARING BLOCK~MAIN SHAFT
BEARING-MAIN SHAFT=6900ZZ
COLLAR~10x15x3 , 5MM
COQOLING FAN SET

TAPERED COLLET *AM
TAPERED COLLET "B"
FLYWHEEL
SHAFT-GEAR-STEEL
BEARING-BALL-8MM~-LF1060Z
HOUNTING SET=-60/61
CLUTCH LIHING

CLUTCH BELL COMPLETE
CLUTSH SHAFT

CLUTCH FLATE

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

STARTER COKE

CLUTCH BELL

GEAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY-TL RTR
SHAFT-BEVEL PINION
GEAR-BEVEL PINION
BEARING-BALL=605Z2
CQUPLER “AM-DRIVE
BEARING=BALL~-60622
HOLDER~BALL BEARING-606
HOLDER=BALL BEARING-605
HOUNT-TAIL GEAR BOX
CLAMP-TAIL GEAR BOX
MOUNT=TAIL BOOM
HINGE=TAIL PITCH
BEARING-BALL-CRT 4=-%
BEARTHG=-BALL-LFE£100F
BEARING-BALL=55=1%9
COLLAR=BRASS =3 xEHM
EIN-HEEDLE~2x3 . bHM
HUB~-TAIL ROTOR
STOFFER-TAIL PITCH PLATE
PITCH PLATE SET=-TAIL
LEVER "AB"-COLLECTIVE PITCH
LEVER "BB"-COLLECTIVE PITCH
LEVER=PITCH TORQUE
LEVER-ROLL
SHAFT-COLLECTIVE LEVER
PLATE-COLLECTIVE LEVER="B*
SHAFT=PITCH="AM
SHAFT-PITCH="BH
COLLAR-PITCH-BRASS
LEVER=PITCH
SPACER=ALUMINUM
PILLAR-MAIN FRAME

FK RETAIL

B B R e e B e et et e e e e B B e R R e e e R R H R R R R R R R R R R R

19.50
7.50
9.95
1.50

12,50
3.00
3.00

12,50
6.25

12.50

15.95
1.25

49.50
4.50

15.00

19,25
4.85

15.50

29.50
9.75

13.95
5.25
5.45
7.65
2.95
2.95
4.95
2.15
1.50
3.50

12.50
3.50
$.50
3.95
1.60
6.95
2.15

19.95
1.85
1.85
5.50
1.60
3,95
3.50
2.95
2.85
2.75
4.95
1.75
2.95

PART 1§

4868
4878
488
509
510
511
512
513
514
519P
520
521
522P
5322PKB
523
5ad
525
526
S30P
531
532
533
534
515
5316
517P
538
539
530
541
542
541
545
546
547
548
5439
550
551
552
553
554
555
566
5575
55751
558
559
559L
560

DESCRIFTION

BEARING=BALL-6MM-LP740
BEARING-BALL~8HM-LF10602
COLLAR-COLLECTIVE PITCH
MAST LOCK =

COLLAR=BRASS=2x3x3 . 1MM
WASHOUT SET-COMPLETE
HOLDER-YOKE-~BLADE ASSEMBLY
SEESAW=-BLACK

HOLDER=-MAIN BLADE-BLACK ~—-
YOKE=MACHINED
YOKE-MACHINED
BEARING=BALL=~1=15
BEARING-BALL-15-20
BEARING=BALL-CRT 6-12
BOLT-THRUST ADJUST
HUB=MACHINED ROTOR
BLADE END I
PADDLES=PLASTIC
ARM-SEESAW PIVOT
HOLDER-SEESAW BEARING
HOLDER-HIXING ARM
ARM=-MIXING-50
BEARING=GIMBAL BHAFT
CAP-YOKE-DUST
COLLAR~YOKE DAMPER-WA¥
COLLAR~-YOKE DAMPER="B"
BEARTNG-BALL~HKO408
FLYBAR-"B"=200MN

RUBBER DAMPER
BOLT-PIVGT-"D4
BOLT=PIVOT=NEN

BLADE COVERING
BEARING=BALL~LF940
BOLT=PIVOT="AY v
ROTOR BLADE~MAIN

ROTOR BLADE-TAIL

TAIL BOOM

WIRE=TAIL DRIVE-29%
TUBE=TAIL DRIVE-10x600MM
WIRE-SKID

WIRE-TAIL ROTOR CONTROL~IS"
COOLING FAN SHROUD-SPLIT
BRACKET-FAN SHROUD-SPLIT
TUBE~TAIL ROTOR CONTROL
FUEL TANK=-3lOOCC

FUEL TANK=400CC

CANOPY SET

BK

e e Y e et e B R R Bt e e R A A B e RS B B R B R B et B B B e R e e N

RETAIL

10,95
12.50
2.75
3.95
1.00
.00

10.00
0.95
1.85
0.50
Q.85

12.50
1.95
2.50

4.95
6.95'

15.00

FART § DESCRIPTION PKX RETAIL
561 DECALS 2 1.B5
563 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 12.50
565 PIN-NEEDLE=-4x25 .5MM 1 1.25
566 PIN=-NEEDLE-2x11.8MM 2 1.15
567 PIN=HEEDLE=3x15.8MM 1 1.25
568 STABILIZER UNIT 1 13,95
S70L BALL JOINT=SUPER-W/0 BALL 10 4.75
571 ROD~CONTROL~2x16MH 2 2.25
572 RUBBER GROMMET 3 D.65
573 PLYWOOD=~FRONT CABIN 1 13.50
74 ROD-CONTROL-2x55HM 3 2,95
E78 ROD~COHNTROL~2X100MM ] 2.50
577 ROD=CONTROL=2x110MM 2 2.50
578 ROD-CONTROL=-2x120MM 2 2.50
579 RoD END=CONTROL 2 2,95
580 CLIP-CONTROL TUBE 1 0.70
581 CLEVIS-ROD ADIUSTER a 2.75
582 STRUT KIT=-TAIL BOOM 1 B.95
B82HB STRUT KIT-TAIL BOOHM 1 10.50
583 CLIP-TAIL BOOM 1 1.05
58INB CLIF~TAIL BOOM 1 1,26
5085 AUTOROTATION KIT 1 74.50
586 STRUT-TAIL BOOM 2 6.50
SBENB STRUT=-TAIL BOOM 2 T7.50
587 ROD SET=-CONTROL 1 14.50
£56 SWASHPLATE~-SUPER IN LINE 1 47.50
B0EKB STAY-FRONT RIGHT 1 6.30
809NB STAY-FRONT LEFT 1 6.30
OPTIONAL EXTRAS:
5318 PADDLES~PLASTIC=THICKR SECTH 2 6.50
609 PITCH FLATE SET-TL~BALL BRNG 1 26.95
615 GEAR-TRAINING LANDING 1 18.%5%
6158 BEGINNER'S PACKAGE-LRG 1 49.95
DECAL SHEET 1 3,85
617 1 5.
618 SIDE 22,50
i5T‘_‘EEEi%%%%mrﬂnﬁiﬁﬁTﬁiﬁ'__"i“'%ﬁﬁf‘
625 CAP=5KID 2 2.95
626 SEESAN ASSEMBLY=GIMBAL-gST 1 #89.%
630 = b 39.595
HGLDER=ROTOR BLADE=-MAIN-N 1 Y
657 ARM UHIT-RADIUS-SUPER K 1 B59.55
658 BOLT=SUPER RADIUS PIVOT 1 2.50
659 WASHOUT UNIT-BALL BEARING 1 69,95
660 LEVER="I"-DUAL BALL BEARING 1 18.50
661 LEVER=¥L*=~DUAL BALL BEARING 1 18.50
662 LANDING GEAR KIT-TUBLAR DLUX 1 42,50
664 SHAFT=TAIL DRIVE 1 2.50
€70CP FLYBAR WEIGHTS 2 .50
6T1K GYRO~=GNF RATE 1 T3.50
,&]_%B&Kw-ﬁw__m 1 2.25 ]
67¢R™ HEAT SHRINK=-,9x62-RED-MAIN .25
676W HEAT SHRINK=.9%62~WHITE-MAIN 1 2,25
713 X8 0
€77R HEAT SHRINK=-.9%36=RED-TAIL 1 1.00
E7TTH HEAT SHRINK-,9%36-WHITE-TAIL 1 1.00
[1:1] HARDWARE SET=-SUPER METRIC 3} 45.00
713 BLADE END-WOOD 1 6.95
BOOJR FUSELAGE KIT=JET RANGER (GNF) 1 159.00
BO0JRL EUEREIME KIT-—J_R W/ SCL LHDG z 1 239.00

PRICES SUBJECT T0 CHANGE WITHOUT HOTICE

ARAAAAARRAS SRR RS R AR AR R AR
NB = ANODIZED BLACK

HG = ANODIZED GOLD
ANRNARRARARAEAR SRR RN SRR AR Ad

Quantities per pack
NOT per kit

01-Apr-8a

Brdoet dfheds L




= COMPETITOR sy "V AR

/0 RERDEATIC HELICOPTER

288 b
TEchmica, SeEciricarion % L
WAIN DTOR SPAN 51 IMcHES 248B- i Ly Le] MAIN ROTOR
Petkuy CEucn &) Ihéned 532 _}7' TR ASSEMBLY
CORETRUCT LON ALUMINUR L STEEL 21

WE [5HT (EMPTY}
ALADY D FLY Sijnuuns 536
ENGIRE S17E 45-B1 cu 1w

FOR ELTCTRONIC MIXING STAHDALD
AL BALL BEARING mAIN E SE6—T
TAIL AOTOR ASEERAL IE3 STAHDARD -~ i
COLLLEEIVE 1 TCH AMD 535 _/”
BELL/HILLER MIX |40 STANDARE: s4a
AADID TRETALLETIOh ﬁ OF 5 (HAYNFLS
L} SEAVOS
534 s
b

\\24

557(P)

i 442
%07 @ e 19
[ o

afz;;‘fgggvo
2718 N

w} anl -
4R&B
. 55751 BRACKET me”ﬂw ,
4118

483

478 - | 1;15 .
278 *\&‘“ '. \ \

ey Froggr T\
B \/)j \
231 \ -

-
73
GORAL MOOEL SRODLCTS

Gorham Model Products, Inc., 23961 Craftsman Rd., Calabasas CA USA 91302 (818) 992-0195 TWX9104945933




L

Fage | G1-Jan-g0
KCP GORMAM HODEL FRODUCIS
}HEU- BAE & FMRT CoTE e DU yEd CEACHY TOTAL G Bag T PART - - = ., HIR
¢ COFTFR % RERD &  DESCRIFTION . [OST L0ST [OST COST WEMGRKS Q7Y 4  DESCRIPTION - J8Y8
i 140 .
15004 I 2 481 BKIDS-LANDING £75. .15 2.5¢ § 7790 METRIC SET 2.50
COMPETITOR 2 402 STRUTS-LANDING 270 1,93 386 3.8
5 407 CLAMP-LANDING SKID . .. .44 .31, 1,26 7.4t 16 221 Zx10KK DIN B4 .26
: o i oo T & 273 IxiOMM DIN 84
2 1 405 STAY-RADIUS ARM 74 .48 26 231 JulOME DIN 9§7
i {408 STAY-RIBHT FRONT 75 7 737 Iy14MM DN 917
; L 409 STAY-LEFT FRONT 73 2 233 3u25MK DIN 9i2
R i 410 PLATE-FRONT FRAME 1 R 3. 234 Tx20MM [IH 982
3 2 &t ETAY-SERVD MOUNT- 82, 638 2735, 30244 BIN §i2
i R e B s R B Z37°3435HH DIN 912
¥ 3.7 474 REARING RLOCE AS5Y 780" . 14" iB.7% 7738 ZxdoMM DIM 917 -
: i 427 COLLAR-10x15x3.5KH 7049 0.1 § 239 4x15MK DiN 912
’ 1 428 COOLING FAN SET 152 1.09  1.09 2 ZA0 4x300N DIN 912
i i 4795 TAPERED COLLET () 85 Q6! 0,61 723241 ZHH DK 934
i 1 430 FLYWHEEL : {13k, 1.36 {282 XMW DIN 9354
P § 43& HOUNTING SET-60761 ENG , 371 - 43 743 oM DI 934
! 1 437 GLUTCH LIMING-CR/CP .10 b 245 ZxbMM Bik g4
5 I 436 CLUTCH BELL ASSY 1650 1179 11.79 2 246 IxBMM DIN 8
P 1 441 CLUTCH AsSv .2 5 439,440 4 748 ZxldMM DIN 8¢
3 1 447 STARTER CONE _ 0,60 0,60 40,54 {749 Ty{6MH DIK B4
i . y o 2 251 IxSHA BIN 916
> &  f  163CP TL RTR GRBX COMPLETE - 2820 20.14 20.14 ... 3 E52 GxdMi BIN 914 20.14
’ i 6ZF SPACER-DUTPUT SHAFT 32 Bk 0.ih 7 7SE IuaME LI 52 .16
ey P B b { 144CP-1 HOLDER-TL BLADE B/ AR { 9 4os  0.12 2. 759 IMM DIN Fudi 0.12
! 2.1640P-2 H TL BLADE W/ARM W06 9,12 6 261 4x10x, 7M1 GIN 433 0.12
2 i 444 GEAR DRIVE ASSY-TL ROTOR 8 A £ 2 747 7HM DIN §75 Tl
’ 2 A4S0 BEARINE-BALL-40SIZ' ... 195 4390 2.8 o 7 266 #4x3/8° PT.4 LT -
e 4 451 BRNG-BALL-HOLDER-40¢ 10 0,07 0.2 I 267 #8x1/8" PT 4 B
2 7 457 BRNG-BALL-HOLDER-60S 10007 0.44 § 748 #441/7" BT & L
K I 457 WOUNT-TAIL GEARBOX 160 1.14 1.14 7 24 Zx12WH DI 912 {.14
P I 454 CLANF-TAIL GEAREOY 8,73 0.3 2 270 2.buBHE DI 712 0.0
k & 455 MOUNT-TAIL BOOH 10,07 0,77 b 774 S10Md BN 912 0,77
7 7 455 HINGE-TAIL PITZH AT B30 060 ¢ Z75 4MM DIN 985 0,40
W 2 457 BEARING-BALL-CRT 49~ 570 4,07 8.4 . 24 274 IMM DIN 125 B.14
y 2 459 BEARIME-BALL-SS 39 el B0 B4 3278 4x8y 5HK DIN 433 g4
al 7 441 PIH-NEEDLE-7:3.GHH LB 006 0.1 & 287 3xIMM DIN 915 0.11
: {47 HUE-TAIL ROTOR 82 830 030 15 208 4x6MM DIK 916 0.20
i i 465 PIICH PLATE SET-TAIL 700_5.00 5,06 51,38 _ _5.00
3 2 o
& 5 §. 4718 LEVER AB-COLLECTIVE PITCH 52 0.37 0.37
) i . 477R LEVER BE-COLLECTIVE PLICH 52 4,37 0.37
i 1 475 LEVER-PITCH TORQUE 15 1.29 1,2
Z {476 LEVER-ROLL 10 0.07 0.07
G { 477 SHAFT-COLLECTIVE LEYER 120 0,84 0. 86
" 2 4788 PLATE-COLLECTIVE LEVER-B 48 0.34 .48
o 1 479 SHAFT-PITCH 4 Co 95 6.8 0.68
! 1 480 SHAFT-PITCH B 95 0.48 0.48
2 Z 481 COLLAR-PITCH 7 0,30 9.50
3 Z 482 LEVER-PITCH 80 0,57 i.14
4 { . AB3 SPACER-ALUMINUM 78 0,70 0,20
5 {485 PILLAR-HAIN FRANE 100 0.7 0.7
i _
7T




Fage i-jan-B0
KGF GORHAN FGEEL PRODUCIS it __ GURASSEMBLY ]
HELI- - RAR B PRRT Vi PAST
COFTER 8 REGD 4 DESCRIFTION L3 G1Y 8 BESCRIPTION
140
7 ABtR BEARING-BALL-AMH-LF 74¢ 380 5.57
2 4B7R REARING-BALL-8FN-LE 10h0] 433 .21
P 4BB COLLAR-CALLECTIVE PITCH 4 8,57
> b i 117 COLLAR-MATH SHAFT 76 0,5
9 i 509 HAST Loo¥ 19
L 1 Si0 ARE-PIVOT 2
2 i 511 ARM-COMTROL - 25 _
3 2 SIZARNRADINS . 0. TS
t 2. 515 COLLAR-BRASE-Z:I:LIMG o B
i WMASE GHASHPLATE-CONFLETE
5 & 545 BOLT-PINGT-B
o & 58 EOLT-PIVOI-E
3 7 Shé FIN-NEEDLE-Zx1{.BHA ;
2 7§ 519F HOLDER-VOXE-PRO ASSY . SZ0O 57.14 3741 17,14
! i 520 BEESAW-BLACK 5oL n A
2 1 530F HUB-HACHINED ROTOR 73 5.2 5.3 5.1
3 7 531 BLABE ERD & 5.3 4.7 571
. 2 537 PADDLES-FLASTIC .35 .73 4.00
B i 533 ARA-GEESAW PIVOT - 175 1233 L35 1.25
5 ? 534 HOLDER-BEEGAH BEARING 10y 9,78 156 F .08
7 z 535 UOLDER-NISTHG aRM 11 808 4,44 Goid
3 T 53t ARN-HIVING-50 g6 D60 L3O )
? 2 5I7F BEARINB-BINEAL GHAFT |0 2 5.43 .47
P 7 53§ CAP-YOKE-DUST 8 9,07 0,38 2.14
I; I 539 COLLAR-YOGKE BAMPER-A. - 57 0.0 5.8 ¢.41
2| i 540 COLLAR-YSHE DAHPER-B 570,41 0.4 4.4l
3 3 SAL DEARING-ERLL-HE 0408 295 2.1 A0t §,7i
. T 552 FLYBAR-ZOORK-B {67 145 2.3 2
5 I 543 RUBBER DAHPER 30,09 609 9.69
g 7 54C PEARING-BALL-LF 940 33 Z.61 5.3 5.2
7 2 349 BOLT-PIVOT-4 3022 0.45. : 0.45
s i 555 PIN-MEEDLE~4229,58 77 048 B.1b ' . ' ; T
? 2 GShk PIN-MEEDLE-7u{i.BHM B 5.05. 803 ' {11
K I 547 PIN-NEEDLE-Izi5.8HM 1T 40 0,10 45,27 a,10
1
al § 1 5t8 STABILIZER LMIT 493 3,50 3.54 1M 3.54
4E 9 20 71 BALL-SHM STEEL 145,40 2,40 ' 2.0
= i 719 ROD-COMTROL-Zu70MH - 307 077 2.27
s 7 229 ROB-CONTROL-Zx70MM HO0.22 0,45 0,45
7 i Z790F BETRIC SET 8.31 8.3t 8. 90
e i 767 SLLEM KEY 7.0MY 3,07 4497 0,92
o {283 ALLEN KEY 2.5M 009 B0 : _ 0,95
o ; 257 ALLEN KEY 1.5HM 006 G0 : B 1
1 i 390 BLLEN KEY I.0MH LB a4 ' 5,00
2l 1| 55781 RRACKET-FAN SHROUD-SPLIT &0 5,42 0.43 .43
3l W 570 BALL JOIAT H/0 BALL 8,07 LI 9.60
iy 7571 ROB-DOMTRAL-Z:ibh 3,35 0.3 0,35 _ 8.45
5 4 572 RUBBER GROMMET 6,07 .88 .80




" "

Fage & ¢i-dan—50

A%y GOEHAN KIDEL PRODUCTS CORPETITOR FARTS EiRARSFHBLY

HELE- HAE & PART STt NEN CRACH . TOTAL EART HIf
| COPTEE_ % REED  #  DESCRIPTION . COSTTOST O GV & DESCRIPTION 155

¢ 4
2 I 574 ROD-CONTRQ -2y S5HH 3 T e 0.67
i & ST GOD-CONTRED -2: 10088 3822 8.4 G.45
) Z 577 ROD-CONTROL-ZxLi0HE 3OMEZ 0.5 0.45
! 2 R ﬁﬁL E ’qfnhi. d..'%a.{anm 32 U-EE G.585 0.453
H i 379 i 47 G.35  0.457 0,57
?' i itait] AT T L ¢ 0 4 g.14
1 7 581 43 6,30 .60 17.84 6.4
2
i Bax { 405 HAIN FRAME-RT L1306 8,60 B B.06
K i 4017 MOIN FHAME-IT TE 86 B &0
i i 2154 EHﬁF?*FﬁEH (e SRS 0,04
& i 414 BEAR-HAIN 45SY-AUTG 298G 21,28 AL 21,79
7. z 547 BLADE LJVE‘.HLNB 077 0.5% 4,40
£ i S0 EOTOR BLABE-HAIN-GET 1350 9.68  9.54 9,54
5 i 331 ROTOR BLABE-TRIL-SET ~ L0 0.9 0.93 2.93
o i 557 TAIL BUGH o LE 1.8 8,00
L i 853 WIRE-TAIL BRIVE-ZR" 3077 0,72 0,72
2 i 554 TUBE-TAIL DRIVE-Z0x600KH &3 0.4% (.45 .85
el { So% WIRE-EEID .02 .02 .04
4, i onb WIRE-T{ BTR CHTRL-I9¥ 28 0.2 0,78 .20
> { E57S COOLING FAN SHRGUD-SFLIT 19 1.3&6 1,3& _ _ {.34
2 i 538 TUBE TAIL ROTOR CHTRL &3 0.45  0.45 4,45
7 i 559 FUEL TANE-Z30CC ] 190 1.3 1.3k 1,36
& 1 540 CANDPY SET (.35 1.9 .00
& z D61 BECALE 0.0 0.28 .00
o i ah2 K17 BGS-CR/CF .61 1.6i G.00
1 i G4T THSTRUCTION HANDAL 4.4 1.8 .00
2 _ i 564 LRBEL-RIT BOA-LF oL AG. 048 (.00
i Y.L . 98BI Ciie-Tall EGOE-CR/CR 045 s {.30
Y3 af-T”"gcé,see -+ 5R4 ETRUT-TAIL BBOK-CB/CE W OIS LG 1.05
5" ' i 588 ¥000-BLOCK SE7 0.20  0.70 62.35 .00
5
7 THIAL 107,59 TOTAL HIRBO 5YSTEN  276.0%
BiNEIIN_-HEi’GES PARTE TOTAL 26,84 ' P
®  HIROBD PARTS TOTAL 275,05
[¥]
; SYS  TOTAL 362.99
.2I
.3
4
L%
E|
i
.B{
L
B
; o

W BN b o




g 1

[+ 7]
(=]

m

\
L

EREAKDOYN OF CORPETITOR KIT - H30LA {LLF} _ SCo . 7

0Ty PCS ATY PEE TTEN & BESCRIPTION CGET  RETAIL DEALER SUB-ASSENRLY CONPONENTE

LANDING BEAR

EAG #7
PART 4500-2 t | 405 STAV-RAGIUE ARA IS
i ! 408 STAY-RIGHT FROAT 1.0 4.

TOTAL {ACTUALI: 6,52 74,13
TOTAL (FOR BILLING): 15,70 11,78

BEARING BLULK RS
7 COLLAR-10x15x3.5HN
78 COBLING FAN SET

TAPERED COLLET (4)

\ CLUTEH i

—
[ —
o
{31
-
=

; 1 f aaf  CLUTCH AR3Y 521 19.75 i-843%, 1-8440
- 1 1 442  STARTER COME .80 4,93

. HAE 4 ! 1 IEZLP TL RIR BREX CORPLETE ig.B0  £4.50
PART #300-4 i 1 1a3F  GPACER-GUTPUT SHAFT .15 0.75
4 b B

PR4CF  HMBLDER-BET-TL BLADE .78 5.9

BRNG-BALL-KOLDER-505

HOUNT-TAIL GEAREOY

454  CLAMP-TAIL GEARBGY
N i

s  S= ]
i
N
[ R

: X i

z BEARING-BALL-35 39 186 15.00

2 | PIN-REEDLE- 248, BtiK .10 140
i i HUB-TAIL 8.93

ROTOR

TOTAL (FOR EILLING}: 130,55 97,91




BAE #5
PART 8500-5

LEVER-ROLL
GHAFT-COLLECTIVE LEVER

PLATE-COLLECTIVE LEVER-B

LEUER-F1TCY
SPACER-ALUMTHUN

_PILLAR-HAIN FROMAE

THTAL {ACTUALI: 16.48
TOTRL (FBR EILLING)

LY COMPOHENTS

21.48

84.483
55.00

41,23




ST

ROTOR HEAD P
i

R34 SEESAM-BLACK 247 .85 |
i S30P  MUR-MACHINE
i BLADE END
2 : G2 AbDiEs-

i.9 1.9%
FLYBAR-Z0OMM-E 2.14 8,95
RUBEER DAYFER 0,09

2ORT CABIN




BREAKDOWN

£il 2.2 Z21i  BALL-OMM GTEEL LJJE 3.4
CoNTROL ROBS i i 213 (il 0.2 6.93 ‘

i

0.85
: i ! ALLEN KEY i.5MH 6,06 0.85 ‘
{1 730 ALLEN KEY 3.0 010 0.5 |

RUBBER GROMKET
ROG-LCONTROL-Zx35HH
RUB-CONTRAL-Zx 1004
T e o

CLIF-CONTROL TU
CLEVIS/ROD ADid

BEZ ITEHE
PRRT 8504-1¢

1 ! 106  HAIN FRAME-RT 7.47 1840
TET 7 e

2 1 5347  BLADE COVERING g.33  2.38
1 1 550  ROTOR BLADE-MAIN-SET 9.0 17.50
1 .87 1.50

BLADE-TAIL-SET

1 5 ROTOR

WIRE-5KID
I 1 596  WIRE-TL RTR CHTRL-39° ¢.19
i I 9575 COOLING FAN §

ROUB-BFLIT 1.2

INSTRUCTION HANHAL
CLIF-TAIL BOGK-LP/CH

ToTaL (ACTUALE: : 1
AL (FOR BILLIWGS: a0 105,340




BREAKBOHN OF

Gl
TR




=== COMPETITOR

SUGGESTED SUPPORT PARTS FOR "COMPETITOR" DEALERS

PART # DESCRIPTION - PKG "A" PKG "B" PKG "C"
401 Landing Skids (pr) 1 | 2
402 ‘Landing Struts (pr) 1 2
408 Radius Arm Stay N 2 _ _3
406 Main Frame (R) 1 1
407 Main Frame (L) 1 i 1
408 Front Stay {R) 1 i 1
409 Front Stay (L) 1 j 1
410 Front Frame P1t. : 1 ! 1
415 Maip Shaft . ‘ | 3 ‘ 5
416 Main Gear 1 3 ; 5
437 Clutch Lining 1 i 2
164CP __ Tail B1d Hldr (4) 2 a + 6.

. |

456 Tail Pitch Hinge 1 2
514 Washout Set 1 2 3
520 Seesaw 1 i
521 Blade Holder 1 2
531 Blade End (2] 2 4 ; 6
532 Paddles (pr) 1 2 1 3
542 Flybar (set} 1 2 3
3. _ Rubber Damper 1 2 4
568 Stabilizer Ply. Set 1 2 3
573 Frnt Cabin Ply. Set 1 2 i 3
570L Ball Links - Large (10) 1 4 | 6
550 Main Rotor Blades (pr) 2 4 | 6
551 Tail Rotor Blades {pr) 2 4 : 6
547 Main Blade Covering 2 4 ! 6
552 Tail Boom 2 ' 3
560 Caneopy (set) 1 2 3
582 Tail Boom Strut Kit 1 2
279CP Hardware Set 1 1 2

Part #394 - Package "A": Retail Price $176.30 / Dealer Cost $132.23
Pért #395 - P&ckége u"Be. Retail Price $466.70 / Dealer Cost $350.03
Part #396 - Package "C“: Retail Price $725.70 / Dealer Cost §$543.83

NOTE: Each one of these‘packages includes only commonly used repair and/or
replacement parts for "Competitor".

Gorham Model Products Heli-Center East
23961 Craftsman Road 218 Vernon Road
Calabasas, CA 91302 Greenville, PA 16125

Phone: (818) 992-0195 (412) 588-1321




